ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500418

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
@ County/ D Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
THE STATE 197727
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
asvess: [
Prosperity, SC 29127-
. : Height 5 9@ Weight: 240

Agency ORI # SC0402200

Prosecuting Agency. S C Department Of Social Services

Prosecuting Officer.  Alexander R Nguyen - S03293

offense: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

bl Lt ) ORIGINAL 5 hsomey Gere
K] Countyr  [T] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT it
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

Personally appeared before me the affiant Alexander R Nguyen who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

did within this county and state on orabout  2/11/2023 viclate the crminal laws of the
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
in the following parliculars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

| futher state that there s probable cause to believe that the defendant

named
the crime set forth and thal probable cause is based on the following facls:

above did commit

The affiant states that the probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such
probable cause is based on the following facts: On or about February 11, 2023, the defendant, Marcus Stoudemire, did within the
county of Richland, commit the offense of Financial Transaction Card Theft. To wit: The defendant did obtain, withhold, and
control an Electronic Benefit Transfer (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier.
Stoudemire used the EBT card number at Food Lion #2241 to conduct a transaction totaling $167.52 by manually entering (keying)
the EBT card number into the Point of Saie device, As a result, the defendant deprived the victim and received $167.52 in EBT
benefits for which he was not entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.) In-store video, 3:) victim

Offense Code: 0348 statement, and 4:) SCDSS OIG Investigation 197727. This bcmg in violation of Section 16-14-0020 South Carolina Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-14-0020 ) o of
g * " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D Countyl D Municipaiky of County/ Municipality of Affiant's Address 3 150 Harden Street
. The accused E] D ; Columbia, SC 29203-
'8 to be arested and Drought before me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiants Telephone  (803)898-8017
dealt with according to the law o
— ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN ) .
A copy of this smest : weas el S on orabout  2/11/2023 defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
defondant S‘\_b\l WM\ ‘:l ‘__:' did vglate the <:‘|FminalM laws ?f :'\e State of South, Carolina (or ordinance of ) ot b
=) ; = AR ounty/ unicipality i D Magi as st ow:
o hTBe (903 a X1 B Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
N _ DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft
ATV \rA N O R R LW \L)( Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and direcled to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith 10 be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be deliverad 1o the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafier as is practicable
- Swom to and subscribed before me )

RETURN WARRANT TO: ‘ on 9/ 672923 , N

Richland County General Sessions Judge's Address  Dutch Fork District

1701 Main Street Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-

J 's T 4

PO BO?( 192 M! iiciiil::? DLavéi dﬁSc!;;onl E ) udge's Telephone  (803)576-2540

COl\ll'nbla, SC 29202 Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court: Magisirate D Municipal D Circuit

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500420

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
against

Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

Prosperity, SC 29127-

197727

Phone:
Sex: _I!I_ Race:. B Height: Weight: 240

DL State: o [
DOB: & Agency ORI # SC0402200

Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services

Prosecuting Officer  Alexander R Nguyen - S03293

Offense: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use
of, value $2,000 or less

STATE OF SOUTH CARQLINA

) ORIGINAL 5 ternay Goners
K] Countyy [ Municipay of ) AFFIDAVIT eaka
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
Personally appeared before me the afiant  Alexander R Nguyen who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did within this county and state on orabout 2/]11/2023
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violate the caminal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

E[ Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the def. named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, & that such
probable cause is based upon the following facts: That on or about Feb. 11, 2023, in Richland County, the defendant, Marcus
Stoudemire, did acquire, possess, use, or transfer food stamps except as authorized by law & the rules & regulations of the U. S.
Department of Agriculture. Specifically, the defendant, without authorization or permission used SNAP (formerly known as food
stamps) benefits belonging to the victim, Monica Frazier, at Walmart Supercenter #2214 in the amount of $167.52. As a result, the
defendant deprived the victim & received $167.52 in Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program benefits for which he was not
entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.} In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG

Offense Code. 3482 Investigation 197727. This being in violation of S 16-13-0430(A)(B) S. C. Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-13-0430(A)}B) Signature of Afiant
SIS mone STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA i
[] Countyr [T Municipaity o K] ot [] Morksy o g amantsadods 73150 Harden Street
. The accused ) Columbia, SC 29203-
is to be armested and brought before me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)898-8017
dealt with according to the law.
=8 ARREST WARRANT
“Signaturs of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
it appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN , .
A copy of s Bvest werant wes delbersd 1o o:’ or about 2“1~,2-02|3m S — d.fzu::@ Manr::s OBtlfan Stoudemire
. ” s 5 \“s did viclate the criminal e Siate uth. Carolina (or ordinance o

o Qi 2913

E‘"“W‘ Ja W) :\- ) ...)\r/

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street
PO Box 192
Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

QRIGINAL

E County/

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acguisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

(] Municialtyof  Richland { Dutch Fork Magistrate ) as set forth below

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swomn before me, you are empowered and directed 10 arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered o the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swom to and subscribed before me )
on 9/ 6/2023

) Judge'sAddress  Dutch Fork District
(Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210~
| Jodges Teephone  (803)576-2540

Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court: g] Magistrate
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

D Municipal

ORIGINAL

D Circudt

ORIGINAL




ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500421

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[E County/ D Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
THE STATE 197727
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
Address:
Prosperity, SC 29127-

Phone: SSN:
Sex. M Race: B Height 5§ 9 Weight: 240

DL State: DL#
DOB: & Agency ORI #. SC0402200

Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Officer:  Alexander R Nguyen - $03293
Offense: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL < mommey Genem
K] Countyr [ Muncipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Soatie
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared befcre me the affiant Alexander R Nguyen who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

did within this county and state on orabout 2/13/2023

violate the criminal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of ;E County/

:] Municipality of
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

| futher state that there is probable cause 10 beleve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such probable cause is based upon the foltowing facts: On or about Feb. 13, 2023, the defendant, Marcus Stoudemire, did within the
county of Richland, commit the offense of Financial Transaction Card Theft. To wit: The defendant did obtain, withhold, & control
an Electronic Benefit Transaction (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier. Stoudemire
used the EBT card number at Walmart Supercenter #2214 to conduct a transaction totaling $27.73 by manually entering (keying) the
EBT card number into the Point of sale device. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $27.73 in EBT benefits for
which he was not entitied to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.} In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.)

Offense Code: 0348 SCDSS OIG Investigation 197727. This being in violatjgn of Section 16-14-0020 S. C. Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec.  16-14-0020 Signature of Affiant
s warrant 18 “ STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ D Municipality of E County/ D Municipaiity of ; Affiant’s Address 150 Harden Street
The accused Columbia, SC 29203-
1S to be arested and brought before me to be )

dealt with according to the law.

(L.S.)
Synature of Judge
Date:
RETURN
A copy of thi warrant was dehveradto
dafandam ar2uas St
& L x2n
E a2 g JL\,Q .\& —\.’f\%
RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

Affiant's Telephone  (803)898-8017

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds 1o believe that

on orabout  2/13/2023 defendcant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

X | County  [| Municipaityof  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

) as set forih below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed 10 arrest the said defendant and dring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be defivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafier as Is practicable

Swom 10 and subscribed before me )
on 9/ 6/202; Iz

) Judge's Address  Dutch Fork District

Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
- 7 2
Michael David Scott Wil LB S
Judge Code: 7307 ) Issuing Court @ Magistrate D Municipal l:] Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500422

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ D Municipality of

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE 197727
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
Prosperity, SC 29127-
Sex. M~ : B Height: 5 Weight: 240

DOB: Agency ORI#  SC0402200
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Officer:  Alexander R Nguyen - $03293
Offense: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL ;"g"&m’g:“
E] County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Ageh21. 2003
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared before me the afiant Alexander R Nguyen who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

did within this county and state on orabout  2/13/2023 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

| further siate that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such prob. cause is based upon the following facts: On or about Feb. 13, 2023, the def., Marcus Stoudemire, did within the county
of Richland, commit the offense of Financial Transaction Card Fraud. To wit: The defendant did obtain for the purpose of obtaining
goods, an Electronic Benefit Transfer (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier.
Stoudemire used the EBT card number at Walmart Supercenter #2214 to conduct a transaction totaling $27.73 by manually entering
(keying) the EBT card number into the Point of sale device. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $27.73 in EBT
benefits for which he was not entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.) In-store video, 3.) victim

o Coter 0022 statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG Investigation 197727. Thisbeing in violation of Section 16-14-0060(a)(1-5) S. C. Code of Law
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-14-0060(A)(1-5) Signature of Afiant
. wean e " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ D Municipality of E] County! D Municipality of ; Afiants Address 3150 Harden Street
The accused ) Columbia, SC 29203-
is fo be arested and brought before me to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant’s Telephone  (803)3898-3017
deait with according to the law
5 ARREST WARRANT
Swgnature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN ' :
A oy ot ares e v gt T 3, M 0B St
- I al cnminal argima (or ni
defendant (_\I\*Qvus §T§~\W’Mt¢f E County/ [‘_I" Municipality of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) as set forth below:
on O A w
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Financial Transaction Card Fraud
; '&Tﬂ-\. JL &g :'(P Jer - Having found probable cause and the abave affant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soan thereafter as is practicable
] Swom to and subscribed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: on 9/ 6/2023 . ) o
Richland County General Sessions a Judge'sAddress  Dutch Fork District
1701 Main Street ZW' Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
re 's Teleph
PO Bo; 192 Michael David Scott ) Judge's Telephone  (803)576-2540
Columbia, SC 29202 Judge Code: 7397 ) | lssuing Coun Magistrate [] Municipai [] creut
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500423

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
THE STATE 197727
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
Address:
Prosperity, SC 29127-

Sex M Race: B Heightt 5 9 Weight: 240
DL State: DL#
Do8: Agency ORI % SC0402200
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Office.  Alexander R Nguyen - 803293

offense: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL g"é'"ﬁfﬁ',';',"gfleul
@ County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Apni 21,2003
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared before me the afiant  Alexander R Nguyen who

beng duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did witn this county and state on orabaut  2/13/2023
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of County/

in the following particulars:

violate the cominal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: fo0d / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

| further state that there is probable cause 0 believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based an the following facts:

The Affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such probable cause is based upon the foliowing facts: That on or about Feb. 14, 2023, in Richland County, the defendant, Marcus
Stoudemire, did acquire, possess, use, or transfer food stamps except as authorized by law & the rules & regulations of the U. S.
State Department of Agriculture, Specifically, the defendant without authorization or permission used Supplemental Nutrition
Assistance Program (formerly known as food stamps) benefits belonging to the victim, Monica Frazier, at Food Lion #2241 in the
amount of $28,03. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $28.03 in SNAP benefits for which he was not entitled

of, value $2,000 or less to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.} In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG Investigation
Offense Coda. 3482 197727. This being in violation of Section 16-13-0430(A)(B) S. C. Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec.  16-13-0430(A)(B) Signature of Afiant
This waramt 18 CERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE  in_The
i STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ D Municipality of Kl County! [: Municipakty of ; Affiant's Address 3150 Harden Street
The accused Columbia, SC 29203-
s to be amested and brought before me to be

dealt with according to the law

(LS)
Signature of Judge
Date:
RETURN
A copy of th st warrant was delivered to
A
t

o Qe \a, eRTY

\ gm:k. \J..\(p«...v——

RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )| Afancs Telepnons (803)898-8017

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

it appearing from the above affidavit thal there are reasonable grounds to believe that

on oravout  2/13/2023 dafendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did violate the criminal laws of the State of Scuth Carolina {(or ordinance of

] Countyr  [T] Municipalityof  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

} as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to amest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soan thereafter as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me )
on 9/ 6/2023 ) -
Judge's Address  Dutch Fork District
Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
e 3 =
Michael David Scott ) R e
)

Judge Code: 7397 Issuing Court: 'X] Magistrate

ORIGINAL

[___'] Municipal

ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500424

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ [] Muniipaity o
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

Address

197727

Prosperi

SC 29127-

Phone: SSN:
Sex M Race: B Heightt 5 9 Weight: 240
DL State: OL#:

DOB: Agency ORI ¥ §C0402200
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Officer:

Alexander R Nguyen - 503293
Offense: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

STATE OF SQUTH CAROLINA )
E] County/ D Municipality of )
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
Personally appeared before me the afiant Alexander R Nguyen

being duly swomn deposes and says thal defendanl  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did within this county and stale on orabout  2/17/2023
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of @ Countyf

in the following particulars:

Form Approved by

OR’G’NAL $.C. Atlomey General
AFFIDAVIT Api 21, 200

SCCA 518

who

violale the criminal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

S Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

| further stale that there s probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such probable cause is based upon the following facts: On or about Feb. 14, 2023, the defendant, Marcus Stoudemire, did within the
county of Richland, commit the offense of Financial Transaction Card Theft. To wit: The defendant did obtain, withhold, & control
an Electronic Benefit Transaction (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier, Stoudemire
used the EBT card number at Food Lion #2241 to conduct a transaction totaling $28.03 by manually entering (keying) the EBT card
number into the Point of sale device. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $28.03 in EBT benefits for which he
was not entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.) In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.) SCDSS 0OIG

Offense Code. 0348 Investigation 197727. This being in violation of Section, 16-14-0020 S. C. Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-14-0020 Signature of Affiant
B e "one STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

(] Comty ] Munchaityof £] Cony L] et ; AfiantsAdaress . 3150 Harden Street

The accused ) Columbia, SC 29203-
15 to be arested and brought before me 1o be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)898-8017
dealt with according to the law.

s) ARREST WARRANT
"~ Swgnature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN

A copy of this warrant was delivered o /.
defendant 5 GRS
» QK e.T3

\ EW«ZL\.).}-\,.,;W

RETURN WARRANT TQ:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

aRIGINAL

on orabout 2/17/2023 defendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

X ] Countyl  [] Municipaiity of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: FinanTC / Financial Transaction Card Theft

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed 1o arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafler as is practicable
Swom 1o and subscribed before me )
on 9/6/20222 4 }

Judge'sAddress  Dutch Fork District
Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
re ’
Michael Bavid Scott G e N GE 6240
Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court Magistrate
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

r] Municipal

ORIGINAL

:I Circut

ORIGINAL




ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500425

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ 0 Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

197727

Address:

Prosperity, SC 29127-
Sex M ace. B Height: § Weight: 240

DL State: OL#

DosB: Agency ORI#.  SC0402200
Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Officer:  Alexander R Nguyen - S03293
Offense: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) ORIGINAL 53 ateey Gerer
E] County/ D Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Ao 21, %03
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
Personally appeared before me the affiant  Alexander R Nguyen who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did within this county and state on orabout 9/14/2023 “violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carclina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

| further state that there s probable cause to believe that the defendant named above dd commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such probable cause is based upon the following fagts: On or about Feb. 14, 2023, the defendant, Marcus Stoudemire, did within the
county of Richland, commit the offense of Financia) Transaction Card Fraud. To wit: The defendant did obtain, withhold, & control
an Electronic Benefit Transaction (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier. Stoudemire
used the EBT card number at Food Lion #2241 to conduct a transaction totaling $28.03 by manually entering (keying) the EBT card
number into the Point of sale device. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $28.03 in EBT benefits for which he
was not entitled to receive. The Affiant’s belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.) In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG

Offense Code: 0022 Investigation 197727. This being in violation of Section 16-14-0060{A)(1-5 S. C. Code of Laws.
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-14-0060(A)(1-5) Signature of Affant
oy * none STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[] countyr [T Municipality of K] Couny [ ] Muncipaityof ; Affiants Address 3150 Harden Street
The actused ) Columbia, SC 29203-
'8 to be amested and brought before me  to be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)898-8017
dealt with according to the law —
e8) ARREST WARRANT
Signeture of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds 1o believe that
RETURN .
on orabout 2/14/2023 defendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

A copy of warrant wag_delivered to —
oy YAaens N QLS
o N QB S

r?act‘, S M A

RETURN WARRANT TO:
Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street
PO Box 192
Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

did violate the criminal laws of the Slate of South Carolina (or ordinance of
{X] Countyt  [] Municipalityof  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

)} &s set forth below.

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according fo law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swom 1o and subscribed before me )
on 9/6/2023 . ) .
Judge's Address  Dutch Fork District
Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
Qnature o . .
Michael Bavid Scott ) Judge's Telephone  {803)576-2540
Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court; @ Magistrate D Municipal [:] Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500426

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County! [[] Municialiy of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
against
Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire

Address.

199727

Prosperity, SC 29127-

Phone:

Sexx M ; Height:

DL State: _ DL#:

DOB: Agency ORI #.  SC0402200

ProsecutingAgency: S C Department Of Social Services

Prosecuting Officer:  Alexander R Nguyen - 503293

Oftense: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use
of, value $2,000 or less

Offense Code: 3482

Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-13-0430(A)B)

CERTIFIED  FOR  SERVICE _ m the

. 9 Weight: 240

This warrant s

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

- ) ORIGINAL S kv corer
K] countyr  [] Muncpaiyor ) AFFIDAVIT ST
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
Personally appeared before me the affiant Alexander R Nguyen who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did within this county and state on orabout 2/14/2023 violate the cnminal laws of the
State of South Carolina {or crdinance of County/ D Municipality of Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

| futher slate that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The Affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such probable cause is based upon the following facts: That on or about Feb. 13, 2023, in Richland County, the defendant, Marcus
Stoudemire, did acquire, possess, use, or transfer food stamps except as authorized by law & the rules & regulations of the U. S.
State Department of Agriculture, Specifically, the defendant without authorization or permission used Supplemental Nutrition
Assistance Program (formerly known as food stamps) benefits belonging to the victim, Monica Frazier, at Walmart Supercenter
#2214 in the amount of $27.73. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $27.73 in SNAP benefits for which he was

not entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.) Records, 2.) In-store video, 3.) victim statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG
Investigation 197727. This being in violation of Section 16-13-0430(A)B) S. C. Code of Laws.

Signature of Affiant

D County/ D Municipality of
. The accused

5 to be amested and brought before me to be
dealt with according to the law.

Ls)
Signature of Judge
Date:
RETURN
A copy of this armest warant delivered 10 -
defendan s L s LF
on W arlpee>
=
RETURN WARRANT T0:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ﬂRIGINAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
m County/ D Municipality of ) Affiant's Address

Richland / Dutch Fork Mg&_ijtratc

3150 Harden Street
Columbia, SC 29203-
Affiant's Telephone  (803)}898-8017

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appeanng from the above affidavit that 1there are reasonable grounds (0 believe that

on orabout 2/14/2023 dafendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did violate the crminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

X County  [T] Municipaityof  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Food / Food stamps, fraudulent acquisition or use of, value $2,000 or less

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arres! the said defendant and bang him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, of as
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swom to and subscribed before me )
on 9/ 6/2023

) Judge'sAddress  Dutch Fork District

Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
re ',
Michael David Scott y Jdue's Telephone  (303)576-2540
Judge Code: 7397 ) Issuing Court: @ Magistrate [ ] Municipal [ circui

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARREST WARRANT

2023A4010500427

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ O Municipality of
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate

THE STATE
against

Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
|
Prosperity, SC 29127-

197727

Sex: _M_ Race: B Height 5§ O Waeight: 240
DL State: DL#
pos: ncy SC040:2200

Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Social Services
Prosecuting Officer: Alexander R Nguyen - 503293
Offense; Financial Transaction Card Fraud

Offense Code:
Cede/Crdinance Sac:

0022
16-14-0060(A)(1-5)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL  SC ko comera
K] Gounty  [T] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT seckve
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

Personally appeared before me the affant  Alexander R Nguyen who

being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Marcus O'Bryan Stoudemire
did within this county and siate on crabouwt 72/11/2023
State of South Cardlina (or ordinance of 3] County/

in the following particulars:

violate the cnminal laws of the
Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate )

D Municipality of

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: pinancial Transaction Card Fraud

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime sel forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that
such prob. cause is based upon the following facts: On or about Feb. 11, 2023, the def., Marcus Stoudemire, did within the county of
Richland, commit the offense of Financial Transaction Card Fraud. To wit: The defendant did obtain for the purpose of obtaining
goods, an Electronic Benefit Transfer (EBT) card number without the knowledge or consent of the victim, Monica Frazier.
Stoudemire used the EBT card number at Food Lion #2241 to conduct a transaction totaling $167.52 by manually entering (keying)
the EBT card number into the Point of sale device. As a result, the defendant deprived the victim & received $167.52 in EBT
benefits for which he was not entitled to receive. The Affiant's belief is based upon 1.} Records, 2.) In-store video, 3.) victim
statement, & 4.) SCDSS OIG Investigation 197727. This being in violation of Section 16-14-0060(A)(1-5) S. C. Code of Laws.

Signature of Affiant
S 5 mn
o STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
[ Countyt  [T] Municipalty of K] County [] Municipaity of ; AmantsAddress 3150 Harden Street
. The accused ) Columbia, SC 29203-
's to be amested and Dbrought before me 1o be Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate Affiant's Telephone  (803)898-8017
dealt with according to the law.
8 ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to beleve that
RETURN .
A copy of thi vt was md to on orabout  2/11/2023 defendant Marcus O’'Bryan Stoudemire
demd = QN" did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carclina (or ordinance of
K] Countyt  [T] Municipalityof  Richland / Dutch Fork Magistrate ) as set forth below:

’Pe:‘ﬁn JiL\D \t—-——"’

RETURN WARRANT TO:

Richland County General Sessions
1701 Main Street

PO Box 192

Columbia, SC 29202

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Financial Transaction Card Fraud

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A topy of this Amrest Wamrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafler as is practicable

Swom to and subscribed before me )
on 9/ 6/2023, ) "
4 Judge's Address  Dutch Fork District
Ls) ) Columbia, SC 29210-
e £y ,
Michael z\:id Scott g JeavsTeieshone, (803)576-2540
Judge Code: 7397 ) issuing Court: m Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL





